501855785 03/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c.	03/15/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARBANTI S.r.I.
Street Address:	Via di Mezzo, 78
City:	Mirandola (MO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	41037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12992664
Application Number:	12312153
Patent Number:	8111915
Patent Number:	8025190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)216-9510 Phone: 202-216-9505

Email: docketing@smiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Martin P. Hoffman Address Line 1: 1400 Eye St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0139.1026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin P. Hoffman

Total Attachments: 3

source=21119 Executed assignment#page1.tif source=21119 Executed assignment#page2.tif source=21119 Executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027876 FRAME: 0605 P \$160,00 12992664

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c., a corporation of the Country of Italy, having a place of business at Via di Mezzo, 78, 41037 Mirandola (MO), Italy, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain United States Letters Patent and United States pending patent applications, including the patent applications listed on the Patent Schedule A, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, BARBANTI S.r.I., a corporation of the Country of Italy, having a place of business at Via di Mezzo, 78, 41037 Mirandola (MO), Italy, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent, applications, and the inventions therein disclosed and for all improvements therein, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, and has so acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patents, applications and the inventions therein including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, by virtue of an Agreement between BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c. and BARBANTI S.r.f.

NOW THEREFORE, said BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c., in consideration of the sum of one dollar to be paid, and for other good and valuable considerations the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these present does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said BARBANTI S.r.l., its successors and assigns the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patents and patent applications, in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, reexaminations, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions or any legal equivalents thereof in the foreign countries, including the right to recover for past infringements thereof, which were previously owned by BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c.

AND said BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c., agrees to execute any further papers necessary to secure the assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its rights to said Letters Patents and applications, and any reissues, renewals, divisions, reexaminations, continuations, continuations, and said equivalents.

1

PATENT REEL: 027876 FRAME: 0606 **IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF** BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c. has caused its name to be signed and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer.

BARBANTI CARLO S.n.c.

Date: March 15, 2012

Carlo Barbanti

2

Patent Schedule A

Serial No.	Patent No.	Reel/Frame	Our Docket No.
12/992,664		025321/0257	0139.1026
12/309,185	8,111,915	025321/0257	0139.1046
12/309,187	8,025,190	022264/0049	0139.1047
12/312,153		025321/0257	0139.1048

3

PATENT REEL: 027876 FRAME: 0608